Form PTO-J594 (Rev. 08/08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

5619945990

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PLY GEM PAC(FIC W(NDOWS CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: M (W/L) POWS A UP DOORS, I WC. Internal
Individual(s)	Address: Street Address: \$\overline{B}\$ #FROBLES AUE; City: \$\overline{CLEARWATER}\$ State: \$\overline{FL}\$ Country: \$\overline{USA}\$ Zip: \$\overline{357.65}\$ Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship \$\overline{ALIFORNIA}\$ Other \$\overline{Ctitzenship}\$ Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \$\overline{UY}\$ Yes \$\overline{Z}\$. No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) て、フタラ、クチス Additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLANK. TO BENASUTTI	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 17294 BERMUPA VICLAGE VRIVE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4.0.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed CREDIT CARD FORM
City: BOCA CATON State: FL Zip: 33487 Phone Number: 561 994 5959 Fax Number: 561 994 5990 Email Address: FPTCIALS & AOL, COM	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number <u>02-3295</u> Authorized User Name <u>Firely Burguilly</u>
9. Signature: Fully Acceptants Signature FRANK J. BENASUTTI Name of Person Signing	Nov. 4, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or matted to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 185 Platt Clay Way, Kearney, Missouri 64060 is the owner of the trademark NewBridge and U. S. Trademark Registration number 2,793,042 dated 12/09/2003 thereon as shown by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the good will of the business appurtenant thereto;

And Whereas MI Windows and Doors, Inc, a California corporation, with a place of business at 861 Hercules Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33765 desires to acquire said trademark, Registration and the good will of the business with which the Registered trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, and Registration, together with the good will of the business with which the Registered trademark number 2,793,042 was used, with all rights appurtenant thereto, to have and to hold for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns this January 16, 2008.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0103

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Showing to Rec

Title: Vice President

MI WINDOWS & DOORS, INC.

Name; Title:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

Doc#: USI:5134179v2

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

By:
Name:
Title:

MI WINDOWS & DOORS, INC.

By: S. A. AMM Drug W.
Name: J.C. Telefroyer
Title: VP Fixore



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 4

Serial #: 78132365

Filing Dt: 05/31/2002

Reg #: 2793042

Reg. Dt: 12/09/2003

Registrant: CERTAINTEED CORPORATION

Mark: NEWBRIDGE

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 3627/0787

Received: 09/25/2007

Recorded: 09/25/2007

Pages: 16

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: CERTAINTEED CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 05/24/2007 Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE
Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: CERTAINTEED PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

750 E. SWEDESFORD ROAD

VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

Correspondent: PETER CRONK, DUANE MORRIS LLP

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 3656/0795

Received: 11/07/2007

Recorded: 11/07/2007

Pages: 5

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Assignor: CERTAINTEED PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 09/28/2007
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

185 PLATT CLAY WAY KEARNEY, MISSOURT 64060

Correspondent: PETER CRONK, DUANE MORRIS LLP

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 3672/0011

Received: 12/05/2007

Recorded: 12/05/2007

Pages: 7

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 10/03/2007 Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: SWITZERLAND

Entity Type: BANKING CORPORATION

Assignee: UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

677 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

Correspondent: LINDSAY N. SILBER

1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON

NEW YORK, NY 10019-6064

Assignment: 4

Reci/Prame: 3/31/0915

Received: 03/04/2008

Recorded: 03/04/2008

Pages: 6

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

10/28/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0106

PAGE 06/07 rage 2 o1 2

Assignor: UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

Exec Dt: 01/17/2008

Entity Type: BANKING CORPORATION

Citizenship: SWITZERLAND Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

185 PLATT CLAY WAY

C/O PLY GEM INDUSTRIES, INC. KEARNEY, MISSOURI 64060

Correspondent: LINDSAY N. SILBER

1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON

NEW YORK, NY 10019-6064

Search Results as of: 10/28/2009 02:45 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&sno=78132365

10/28/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 11/04/2009